80G1E(L)K
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
GAS FURNACE SINGLE STAGE
CONSTANT TORQUE
FORM NO. 80G1EK-100 (04/2025)
Page  1
INSTALLATION FEATURES
• Left or right utility connections

(lbs.)
U
P
FL
O
W
 /
 H
O
R
IZ
O
N
TA
L
80G1UH045AE12(L)K 44,000 36,000 80.00% 1-1/2 — 3 1/2 120-60-1 15 6.8 40 111
80G1UH070AE12(L)K 66,000 53,000 80.00% 1-1/2 — 3 1/2 120-60-1 15 6.8 40 111
80G1UH070BE12(L)K 66,000 53,000 80.00% 1-1/2 — 3 1/2 120-60-1 15 6.8 40 127
80G1UH090BE16(L)K 88,000 72,000 80.00% 2-1/2 — 4 1/2 120-60-1 15 8.4 40 142
80G1UH090CE20K 88,000 72,000 80.00% 3 — 5 1/2 120-60-1 15 10.9 40 152
80G1UH110CE20(L) 110,000 90,000 80.00% 4 — 5 1/2 120-60-1 15 10.9 40 160
80G1UH135DE20K 132,000 107,000 80.00% 4 — 5 1/2 120-60-1 15 10.9 40 178
D
O
W
N
FL
O
W
80G1DF045AE12K 44,000 36,000 80.00% 2 — 3 1/2 120-60-1 15 6.8 40 113
80G1DF070AE12K 66,000 54,000 80.00% 2 — 3 1/2 120-60-1 15 6.8 40 119
80G1DF070BE12K 66,000 54,000 80.00% 2 — 3 1/2 120-60-1 15 6.8 40 128
80G1DF090BE16K 88,000 72,000 80.00% 3 — 4 1/2 120-60-1 15 8.4 40 140
80G1DF110CE20K 110,000 90,000 80.00% 4 — 5 1/2 120-60-1 15 10.9 40 160
Note:  For vent sizing and clearances to combustibles, please reference installation instructions.
Page  3
80% GAS FURNACE 80G1E(L)K
BLOWER PERFORMANCE DATA - UPFLOW / HORIZONTAL

0.10 0.20 0.30 0.40 0.50 0.60 0.70 0.80 0.90 1.00
U
P
FL
O
W
 /
 H
O
R
IZ
O
N
TA
L
80G10DF045AE12K 1/2 10 x 8 15 - 45
High 1347 1310 1278 1259 1210 1183 1155 1085 992 879
Med/High 1137 1110 1066 1027 995 941 902 873 831 796
Med 947 924 878 831 785 742 702 654 615 574
Med/Low 880 818 771 713 669 615 570 522 478 437